

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | <b>54650709</b>   |
| Name                    | <b>Christmas Treasure Chest</b>   |
| Contents                | <p> Chapelle Royale Chablis 75cl<br/> Baru Swirly Chocolate Powder &amp; Figurines 250g<br/> Cuvee Les Pierres Chateaunneuf-du-Pape 75cl<br/> Mr Filbert's Teriyaki Mochi Rice Bites 150g<br/> Freda's Rich Chocolate &amp; Vanilla Peanut Butter 180g<br/> Fudge Kitchen Christmas Sharer Festive Favourites 330g<br/> Hampstead Tea Organic Earl Grey Tea - 20 Sachets 40g<br/> Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Assortment of Chocolate 300g<br/> Honest Toil Extra Virgin Olive Oil 500ml<br/> Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with White Chocolate Drizzle and Red Sprinkles 115g<br/> Linden Lady Mint Crèmes with Gold Sprinkles 200g<br/> Maxwell &amp; Franks 5.5 inch Round Cherry &amp; Almond with Gold Star &amp; Gold Dusting 500g<br/> Bollinger Champagne Special Cuvee NV 75cl<br/> Cartwright &amp; Butler 12 Days of Christmas Chocolate Biscuit Assortment Tin 200g<br/> Cartwright &amp; Butler Acacia Honey 300g<br/> Cartwright &amp; Butler Café York Fine Blend Coffee in Carton 227g<br/> Cartwright &amp; Butler Dark Chocolate &amp; Orange Florentines 100g<br/> Cartwright &amp; Butler Raspberry Preserve 280g<br/> Cartwright &amp; Butler Six Minature Cranberry &amp; Orange Mince Pies 120g<br/> Cartwright &amp; Butler Tomato &amp; Chilli Chutney 270g<br/> Howdah Himalayan Salt Poppadom Mini 80g<br/> Olives Et Al Hot Honey Sweet &amp; Spicy Mixed Nuts 150g<br/> Ooh! Chocolata Rose &amp; Lemon Turkish Delight 180g<br/> Seggiano Sesame Seed Grissini Handmade Breadsticks 150g<br/> Connie Glaze Toffee Vodka Liqueur with Cornish Sea Salt 70cl<br/> Rendles Farmhouse Duck Pate with Armagnac 280g<br/> Tenuta Marmorelle Belli Almond Italian Biscotti 250g<br/> Tenuta Marmorelle Calabrian Nduja 180g<br/> Tenuta Marmorelle Sicilian Nocellara Green Olives 280g<br/> The Fine Cheese Co. Flavoured Crackers for Fine Cheese Tin 375g<br/> The Fine Cheese Co. Quince Fruits for Cheese 113g<br/> Truffle Hunter Black Truffle Mayonnaise 180g<br/> John Lewis Chioistro Chocolate Panettone 750g<br/> Cheese Nibbles Stilton &amp; Almond Sables 120g<br/> Cheese Nibbles Sun-Dried Tomato Sables 120g<br/> Wilkin &amp; Sons Tiptree Christmas Pudding 908g<br/> Williams Handbaked Mini Milk Chocolate Ginger Biscuits 300g<br/> Torres Selecta De La Vera Smoked Paprika Hot Potato Chips 150g </p> |
| Net Quantity            | Individual product weights  |

|                                       |                                     |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Manufacturer's name and address       | Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b> |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | N                                   |
| Suitable for vegans                   | N                                   |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | N                                   |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N                                   |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers   | N                                   |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | N                                   |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | N                                   |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | N                                   |
| Free from alcohol                     | N                                   |
| Free from artificial flavours         | N                                   |
| Free from artificial colours          | N                                   |

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Baru Swirly Chocolate Powder & Figurines 250g  |
| Ingredients             | Sugar, cocoa powder, dark chocolate (10 %) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural flavour: vanilla). Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 53 % minimum. |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts         |
| Country of Origin                              | The Netherlands   |
| Storage Instructions                           | 12° - 18°C  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Barú NV, Industrielaan 4, Diepenbek, Limburg, Belgium, 3590           |
| Instructions for use                           | Instantly prepared with hot milk, soy milk or other milk alternatives |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1721 / 408 |
| Fat                                | 9.2        |
| Of which saturated                 | 5.5        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 70         |
| Of which sugars                    | 68         |
| Fibre                              | 0          |
| Protein                            | 6          |
| Salt                               | 0.01       |

|                                       |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                   | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | No  |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Fudge Kitchen Festive Favourites 330g  |
| Ingredients             | Sugar, Golden Syrup, CREAM, BUTTER, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), <b>WALNUTS (NUTS)</b> , <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Spices, Dried Sweetened Cranberries (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Dark Chocolate ( <b>SOYA</b> ), White Chocolate ( <b>MILK</b> , <b>SOYA</b> ), MILK Chocolate with Caramel (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Caramelised Sugar, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Flavouring, Spices, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Salt, Sea Salt, Bronze Shimmer Powder (Colour: Red Iron Oxide, Stabiliser: Potassium Aluminium Silicate). |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Peanuts   |
| Country of Origin                              | UK  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight          |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Fudge Kitchen Ltd, Hemsted House, Lyminge, Kent, UK, CT18 8DL |
| Instructions for use                           | N/A   |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1572 / 373 |
| Fat                                | 12.4       |
| Of which saturated                 | 7.3        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 64.9       |
| Of which sugars                    | 64.3       |
| Fibre                              | 0          |
| Protein                            | 1          |
| Salt                               | 0.44       |

|                                       |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                   | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | No  |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Assortment of Chocolate 300g  |
| Ingredients             | Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), <b>MILK</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed <b>MILK</b> , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar-Agar, Flavours, Emulsifiers: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids and Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Alcohol (Neutral Spirit, Marc de Champagne, Chocolate Liqueur, Rum, Sir Robin of Locksley Gin, Orange Liqueur, Amaretto, Brandy), Praline Paste ( <b>HAZELNUT (NUTS)</b> ), Puffed Rice (Rice, Sugar, Salt, <b>BARLEY</b> Malt Flavouring), Fruit Purees (Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Strawberries, Orange & Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Acidifier: Citric Acid, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Apple, Safflower, Lemon, Pumpkin)), Marzipan (Sugar, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Coffee Beans, Caramelised <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> (Sugar, <b>HAZELNUT (NUTS)</b> ), Chocolate Coated Popping Candy (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Lactose ( <b>MILK</b> ), Carbon Dioxide, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Starch, Shellac), Coffee Granules, Natural Flavourings (Strawberry, Coffee, Orange, Lemon, Pear, Rum, <b>ALMOND (NUTS)</b> , Grapefruit, Brandy, Elderflower, Lime (Propylene Glycol)), Strawberries, Rum Flavouring (Flavouring Substances, Water, Thickening Agent: Xanthan Gum, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Ascorbic Acid), Glace Cherries (Cherries, Sucrose, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> , Colouring: Erythrosine), Salt, Raspberries, Colouring (Beetroot, Iron Oxide), Citric Acid. |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |  |
| May contain statements                         | Peanuts  |
| Country of Origin                              | Great Britain  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE451GT |
| Instructions for use                           | Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.   |

| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value    |            |
|---------------------------------------|------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal)                      | 2164 / 520 |
| Fat                                   | 32         |
| Of which saturated                    | 19         |
| Carbohydrate                          | 50         |
| Of which sugars                       | 47         |
| Fibre                                 | 0          |
| Protein                               | 5          |
| Salt                                  | 0.4        |
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 0          |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes        |
| Suitable for vegans                   | No         |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No         |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No         |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | No         |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Yes        |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No         |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | No         |
| Free from alcohol                     | No         |
| Free from artificial flavours         | No         |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes        |





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V204/06/2020 09:31:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Cartwright & Butler Café York Fine Blend Coffee 227g |
| Ingredients             | 100% Coffee  |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements          |  |
| Country of Origin               | Roasted in the UK  |
| Storage Instructions            | Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight in airtight container.<br>Once opened use within two weeks. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE, Brough, United Kingdom,<br>United Kingdom, HU15 2TS                        |
| Instructions for use            | n/a  |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Cartwright & Butler Dark Chocolate & Orange Florentines 100g  |
| Ingredients             | Sugar, Dark Chocolate (24%) (Cocoa Paste, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Candied Oranges Cubes (16%) (Orange Peel, Sucrose, Glucose Syrup, Acidifier: Citric Acid), <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , Salted Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Raisins, Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Honey. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 62% minimum. May contain traces of other NUTS. |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         |   |
| Country of Origin                              | France  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Once opened, store in a cool, dry and dark place, in an airtight container.                     |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Moordale Foods Ltd., UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS |
| Instructions for use                           | Ready to eat  |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kJ/kcal)                   | 2042 / 486 |
| Fat                                | 24.1       |
| Of which saturated                 | 12.4       |
| Carbohydrate                       | 61.7       |
| Of which sugars                    | 57.7       |
| Fibre                              | 4.5        |
| Protein                            | 3.8        |
| Salt                               | 0.2        |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Cartwright & Butler Raspberry Preserve 280g   |
| Ingredients             | Sugar, Raspberries, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Water. Prepared with 55g fruit per 100g.<br>Total sugar content 63g per 100g. |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide                      |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Refrigerate after opening and consume within 28 days  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS |
| Instructions for use                           | Ready to eat  |

|                                    |           |
|------------------------------------|-----------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |           |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 905 / 212 |
| Fat                                | 0.1       |
| Of which saturated                 | 0         |
| Carbohydrate                       | 55.6      |
| Of which sugars                    | 55        |
| Fibre                              | 1.4       |
| Protein                            | 0.6       |
| Salt                               | 0         |

|                                       |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                   | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Howdah Himilayan Salt Poppadom Mini 80g  |
| Ingredients             | <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, palm oil (RSPO) rice flour, gram flour, potato starch, salt, sugar, seasoning (white pepper powder, Himalayan pink salt, mango powder, black pepper powder, mint powder, cumin powder, sugar) acidity regulator: citric acid; raising agent: sodium bicarbonate. |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |  |
| May contain statements                         | Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame  |
| Country of Origin                              | Uk   |
| Storage Instructions                           | Keep in a cool dry place   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Universal Flexible Packaging, 61 Lunsford Road, Leicester, Leicestershire, united kingdom, LE5 OHJ |
| Instructions for use                           | Once opened keep the product in air tight condition  |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 2042 / 486 |
| Fat                                | 25         |
| Of which saturated                 | 11         |
| Carbohydrate                       | 57         |
| Of which sugars                    | 4.5        |
| Fibre                              | 3.7        |
| Protein                            | 7.2        |
| Salt                               | 2          |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Seggiano Sesame Seed Grissini Handmade Breadsticks 150g  |
| Ingredients             | <b>WHEAT</b> flour, <b>SESAME</b> seeds 8.5%, Italian extra virgin olive oil, sea salt, natural yeast, <b>BARLEY</b> malt. |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans   |
| Country of Origin                              | Italy   |
| Storage Instructions                           | Always store this product away from light and heat.                                     |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Peregrine Trading, 4, 3 Wedmore St, Archway, London, Islington, United Kingdom, N19 4RU |
| Instructions for use                           | Once opened, seal the packet to make it airtight and consume within two weeks.          |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1657 / 392 |
| Fat                                | 7.2        |
| Of which saturated                 | 1.2        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 67.9       |
| Of which sugars                    | 1.4        |
| Fibre                              | 4.2        |
| Protein                            | 11.9       |
| Salt                               | 1.8        |



|                                       |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                   | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | No  |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Rendles Farmhouse Duck Pate with Armagnac 280g   |
| Ingredients             | Pork jowl (French origin), duck meat with skin*, chicken liver, lean duck liver*, <b>MILK, EGGS</b> , salt, armagnac 0.8%, spices and aromatics, natural flavourings. *Duck: 28% |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat  |
| Country of Origin                              | France  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened keep refrigerated below 4 degree Celsius and consume within 3 days. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Springvale Foods Lyd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, England, IP3 8AX              |
| Instructions for use                           | Not Applicable  |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1254 / 303 |
| Fat                                | 27         |
| Of which saturated                 | 9.8        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 1          |
| Of which sugars                    | 0.5        |
| Fibre                              | 0          |
| Protein                            | 14         |
| Salt                               | 1.5        |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | No  |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | The Fine Cheese Co. Quince Fruits for Cheese 113g |
| Ingredients             | Quince puree 88%, White cane sugar                |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements          | Celery Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts  |
| Country of Origin               | Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide  |
|                                 | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions            | Store in a cool, dry place   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Kitchen Garden Foods Ltd, Unit 15, Salmon Springs Trading Estate, Stroud, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL6 6NU |
| Instructions for use            | Ready to eat   |

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

|                    |            |
|--------------------|------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal)   | 1216 / 287 |
| Fat                | 0.5        |
| Of which saturated | 0          |
| Carbohydrate       | 66.8       |
| Of which sugars    | 66.7       |
| Fibre              | 0          |
| Protein            | 0.4        |
| Salt               | 0          |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Cheese Nibbles Stilton & Almond Sables 120g   |
| Ingredients             | Ingredients: Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Blue Stilton Cheese (22%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Anti-caking Agent: Cellulose), Salted Butter (14%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Flavours), Nibbed <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (13%). |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Eggs    Soybeans  |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight                         |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | What A Pickle!, Whitbatch Farm, Ludlow, Shropshire, United Kingdom, SY8 3DU |
| Instructions for use                           | These cheesy bites are delicious to be enjoyed as snacks or canapés         |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kJ/kcal)                   | 2574 / 618 |
| Fat                                | 46.9       |
| Of which saturated                 | 21.6       |
| Carbohydrate                       | 33.6       |
| Of which sugars                    | 0.2        |
| Fibre                              | 0          |
| Protein                            | 14.5       |
| Salt                               | 1.67       |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Cheese Nibbles Sun-Dried Tomato Sables 120g   |
| Ingredients             | Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (18%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Flavourings), Mature Cheddar Cheese (16%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Sun-dried Tomato Paste (7%) (Water, Sun-dried Tomatoes, Sunflower Oil, White Wine Vinegar, Salt). |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans   |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.                       |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | What A Pickle!, Whitbatch Farm, Ludlow, Shropshire, United Kingdom, SY8 3DU |
| Instructions for use                           | These cheesy bites are delicious to be enjoyed as snacks or canapés         |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 2473 / 595 |
| Fat                                | 44         |
| Of which saturated                 | 22.2       |
| Carbohydrate                       | 37.1       |
| Of which sugars                    | 1          |
| Fibre                              | 0          |
| Protein                            | 10.7       |
| Salt                               | 1.59       |



|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Christmas Pudding 908g  |
| Ingredients             | Vine Fruits (28%) (Sultanais, Currants, Raisins), Sugar, Cider, Breadcrumbs ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt, Yeast), Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Whole <b>EGGS</b> , "Tawny" Orange Marmalade (Sugar, Seville Oranges), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Brandy, Rapeseed Oil, Mixed Spice, Salt. |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |  |
| May contain statements                         |  |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions                           | Ambient  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Wilkin & Sons Ltd, Tiptree, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO5 0RF   |
| Instructions for use                           | This pudding is cooked and requires heating only. For best result, remove packaging and steam in the basin for approximately 2 hours. Take care that water does not enter the pudding. |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kJ/kcal)                   | 1291 / 305 |
| Fat                                | 4.1        |
| Of which saturated                 | 0.4        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 62         |
| Of which sugars                    | 49         |
| Fibre                              | 0          |
| Protein                            | 3.6        |
| Salt                               | 0.67       |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0.8 |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | No  |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Torres Selecta De La Vera Smoked Paprika Hot Potato Chips 150g                     |
| Ingredients             | Potatoes, sunflower oil, hot smoked paprika "Pimentón De la Vera" (0,6%) and salt. |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements          |  |
| Country of Origin               | Spain  |
| Storage Instructions            | Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight and heat sources.   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Patatas Fritas Torres SL, Calle Verneda del Congost 4, Pol Industrial EL Pedregar, Montmelo, Barcelona, Spain, 08160 |
| Instructions for use            | N/A  |

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

|                    |             |
|--------------------|-------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal)   | 2.215 / 531 |
| Fat                | 33          |
| Of which saturated | 3.5         |
| Carbohydrate       | 52          |
| Of which sugars    | 0.5         |
| Fibre              | 4.6         |
| Protein            | 4.3         |
| Salt               | 1.2         |

|                                       |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                    | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                   | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers    | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours          | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Mr Filbert's Teriyaki Mochi Rice Bites 150g   |
| Ingredients             | Rice 59%, Rice Bran Oil, Tamari ( <b>SOYBEAN</b> , water, salt, rice), Sugar, Teriyaki Seasoning 3.7% (sugar, garlic powder, onion powder, ginger powder, white pepper, hydrolysed vegetable protein powder, vinegar powder, salt, <b>SESAME</b> oil, maltodextrin, citric acid, natural smoke oil flavour), Roasted White <b>SESAME</b> Seed, Sweet Rice Wine (Mirin), Yeast Extract, Colour: Caramel E150a. |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |  |
| May contain statements                         | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Crustaceans Fish Milk Molluscs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts      |
| Country of Origin                              | Thailand   |
| Storage Instructions                           | Ambient  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX |
| Instructions for use                           | Ready to Eat   |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1820 / 435 |
| Fat                                | 14         |
| Of which saturated                 | 3.4        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 69         |
| Of which sugars                    | 9          |
| Fibre                              | 0.4        |
| Protein                            | 6.3        |
| Salt                               | 2          |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | No  |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | No  |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Linden Lady Mint Crèmes with Gold Sprinkles 200g  |
| Ingredients             | Fondant (sugar, glucose, water), Plain chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), flavour (natural vanilla)), Peppermint oil. Cocoa Solids 70% Minimum. Decorations: sugar, corn starch, maltodextrin. Glazing agent: E903. Stabilisers: E414. Anti-caking agent: E555. Colours: E100, E163, E171. |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Milk Tree Nuts  |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions                           | In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR |
| Instructions for use                           | n/a   |

|                                    |              |
|------------------------------------|--------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |              |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1858 / 441.5 |
| Fat                                | 19.5         |
| Of which saturated                 | 11.5         |
| Carbohydrate                       | 58.5         |
| Of which sugars                    | 56           |
| Fibre                              | 0            |
| Protein                            | 4.4          |
| Salt                               | 0.01         |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | No  |
| Free from artificial colours                  | No  |





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Bollinger Champagne Special Cuvee 75cl  |
| Ingredients             | a Blend of 60% Pinot Noir, 35% Chardonnay 15% Meunier – aged for 3 years before release |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         |   |
| Country of Origin                              | Champagne   |
| Storage Instructions                           | in cool dry place   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Bollinger, Champagne Bollinger, 20 Bolvevard Marchel, Ay, France, 51160 |
| Instructions for use                           | chill before serving  |

|                                    |          |
|------------------------------------|----------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |          |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 85 / 354 |
| Fat                                | 10       |
| Of which saturated                 | 7        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 2        |
| Of which sugars                    | 7.7      |
| Fibre                              | 1        |
| Protein                            | 2        |
| Salt                               | 1        |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 12  |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | No  |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |                                       |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| John Lewis Stock Number |                                       |
| Name                    | Cartwright & Butler Acacia Honey 300g |
| Ingredients             | 100% Natural Acacia Honey.            |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements          |  |
| Country of Origin               | Hungary  |
| Storage Instructions            | Store at room temperature out of direct heat or sunlight. After opening store in original packaging and consume within 6 months. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Staddlethorpe Broad Ln, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 5TS            |
| Instructions for use            | Ready to eat.  |

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

|                    |            |
|--------------------|------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal)   | 1367 / 325 |
| Fat                | 0          |
| Of which saturated | 0          |
| Carbohydrate       | 81         |
| Of which sugars    | 81         |
| Fibre              | 0          |
| Protein            | 0.4        |
| Salt               | 0          |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Ooh! Chocolata Rose & Lemon Turkish Deight 180g  |
| Ingredients             | Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, water, natural flavouring, icing sugar, citric acid, colouring E104, E122. |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Tree Nuts   |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, County, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE |
| Instructions for use                           | n/a   |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1479 / 348 |
| Fat                                | 0          |
| Of which saturated                 | 0          |
| Carbohydrate                       | 87         |
| Of which sugars                    | 75         |
| Fibre                              | 0          |
| Protein                            | 0          |
| Salt                               | 0          |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |                                   |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| John Lewis Stock Number |                                   |
| Name                    | Chapelle Royale Chablis 75cl      |
| Ingredients             | Grappe juice and <b>SULPHITES</b> |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         |   |
| Country of Origin                              | France  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Stable temperature around 12°, total darkness and avoid vibration, in well ventilated place |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Domaine Laroche, 22 rue louis Bro, Chablis, Yonne, France, 89800                            |
| Instructions for use                           | Refers to the back label  |

|                                    |          |
|------------------------------------|----------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |          |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 330 / 79 |
| Fat                                | 0        |
| Of which saturated                 | 0        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 0        |
| Of which sugars                    | 0        |
| Fibre                              | 0        |
| Protein                            | 0        |
| Salt                               | 0        |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 12  |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | No  |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Cuvee Les Pierres Chateaunneuf-du-Pape 75cl |
| Ingredients             | Grapes, Preservatives( <b>SULPHITES</b> )   |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| May contain statements          |   |
| Country of Origin               | France  |
| Storage Instructions            | Ambient   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Celliers de Princes, 758 Rte d'Orange, Courthézon, Chateauneuf du Pape, France, 84350 |
| Instructions for use            | N/A   |

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

|                    |          |
|--------------------|----------|
| Energy (kj/kcal)   | 348 / 83 |
| Fat                | 0        |
| Of which saturated | 0        |
| Carbohydrate       | 0.25     |
| Of which sugars    | 0.25     |
| Fibre              | 0        |
| Protein            | 0        |
| Salt               | 0        |

|   |      |
|---|------|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 14.5 |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes  |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Yes  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Yes  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | Yes  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes  |
| Free from alcohol                             | No   |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes  |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes  |





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Hampstead Tea Organic Earl Grey Tea - 20 Sachets 40g             |
| Ingredients             | 100% organic and biodynamic Darjeeling black tea , Bergamot oil. |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements          |  |
| Country of Origin               | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions            | Store in a cool place away from strong odours  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Hampstead Tea Ltd, Unit 34, Cranfield Innovation Centre, Cranfield, Cranfield, Bedfordshire, United Kingdom, MK43 0BT  |
| Instructions for use            | Pour some freshly boiled water over a bag and infuse for three minutes – more if you like it strong. Delicious with a splash of milk, a slice of lemon or on its own. This fresh, lively aromatic tea, can be enjoyed any time of day. |

|                                    |       |
|------------------------------------|-------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |       |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 0 / 0 |
| Fat                                | 0     |
| Of which saturated                 | 0     |
| Carbohydrate                       | 0     |
| Of which sugars                    | 0     |
| Fibre                              | 0     |
| Protein                            | 0     |
| Salt                               | 0     |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Honest Toil Extra Virgin Olive Oil 500ml |
| Ingredients             | 100% extra virgin olive oil              |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements          |  |
| Country of Origin               | Greece   |
| Storage Instructions            | away from light and heat                       |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Honest Toil, 26 Leonard Rd, London, UK, E7 0DB |
| Instructions for use            | n/a  |

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

|                    |            |
|--------------------|------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal)   | 3386 / 824 |
| Fat                | 90         |
| Of which saturated | 13         |
| Carbohydrate       | 0          |
| Of which sugars    | 0          |
| Fibre              | 0          |
| Protein            | 0          |
| Salt               | 0          |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Cartwright & Butler 12 Days of Christmas Chocolate Biscuit Assortment Tin 200g   |
| Ingredients             | Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (with added Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Copra, Palm Kernel), <b>MILK</b> Chocolate (10.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Lactose ( <b>MILK</b> ), Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Dark Chocolate (8.7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous <b>MILK</b> Fat, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour), White Chocolate (4%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Sunflower), Inverted Sugar Syrup, <b>EGGS</b> , Crunchy Cereals (Rice Flour, <b>WHEAT</b> ( <b>GLUTEN</b> ), <b>WHEAT</b> Malt, Salt, Sugar, Dextrose), <b>SOYA</b> Bean Flour, Chocolate Chips (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Dextrose, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Coconut, <b>EGG</b> Whites, <b>ALMONDS</b> ( <b>NUTS</b> ), Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, <b>HAZELNUTS</b> ( <b>NUTS</b> ), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Diphosphates), Salt, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Lactose ( <b>MILK</b> ), Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Natural Coffee Flavour, Natural Flavours, Bourbon Vanilla Extract, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Cinnamon. Dark chocolate: cocoa solids 46% minimum. <b>MILK</b> chocolate: cocoa solids 31% minimum. Low-fat cocoa powder: cocoa butter 10%. May contain traces of other Cereals, such as OATS, and other <b>NUTS</b> , such as PISTACHIOS ( <b>NUTS</b> ) |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |  |
| May contain statements                         |  |
| Country of Origin                              | Belgium  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 5 days. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Moordale Foods Ltd., UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts                        |
| Instructions for use                           | ready to eat   |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 2178 / 518 |
| Fat                                | 26.8       |
| Of which saturated                 | 15.1       |
| Carbohydrate                       | 60.6       |
| Of which sugars                    | 32.8       |
| Fibre                              | 2.3        |
| Protein                            | 6.3        |
| Salt                               | 0.43       |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Olives Et Al Hot Honey Sweet & Spicy Mixed Nuts 150g   |
| Ingredients             | Nut Mix ( <b>PEANUTS, ALMONDS (NUTS), CASHEWS (NUTS)</b> ) 84%, Sugar, Honey 2%, Salt, Chipotle Chilli, Extra Virgin Olive Oil |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |  |
| May contain statements                         | Sesame   |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool dry place consume within 3 weeks                           |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA |
| Instructions for use                           | n/a  |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 2282 / 546 |
| Fat                                | 42         |
| Of which saturated                 | 5          |
| Carbohydrate                       | 28         |
| Of which sugars                    | 18         |
| Fibre                              | 6          |
| Protein                            | 20         |
| Salt                               | 1          |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Truffle Hunter Black Truffle Mayonnaise 180g  |
| Ingredients             | Rapeseed Oil (45%), Cotswold Gold Rapeseed Oil (27%), Free Range Whole <b>EGG</b> (12%), White Wine Vinegar, Olive Oil, Lemon Juice, Free Range <b>EGG</b> Yolk (2%), Black Truffle Pieces (1.5%), Salt, Black Truffle Flavour. |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         |   |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, refrigerate, and use within one month.                               |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | TruffleHunter Ltd, Unit C2-C5, Lakeside Business Park, South Cerney, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL7 5XL |
| Instructions for use                           | Once opened, refrigerate, and use within one month.   |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 3117 / 745 |
| Fat                                | 82         |
| Of which saturated                 | 7          |
| Carbohydrate                       | 0.2        |
| Of which sugars                    | 0          |
| Fibre                              | 0          |
| Protein                            | 1.3        |
| Salt                               | 0.8        |



|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | No  |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Tenuta Marmorelle Belli Almond Italian Biscotti 250g   |
| Ingredients             | Ingredients: <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Sugar, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (25%), <b>EGGS</b> , Honey, Butter, Raising agent: Ammonium bicarbonate, Disodium diphosphate, Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Flavours. May contain traces of SOY |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Lupin Peanuts Sesame Soybeans   |
| Country of Origin                              | Italy   |
| Storage Instructions                           | Ambient   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Tenuta Marmorelle, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, West Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ |
| Instructions for use                           | Open and Consume  |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1558 / 370 |
| Fat                                | 11.2       |
| Of which saturated                 | 1.5        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 57         |
| Of which sugars                    | 30         |
| Fibre                              | 0          |
| Protein                            | 9.3        |
| Salt                               | 0.95       |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Tenuta Marmorelle Calabrian Nduja 180g  |
| Ingredients             | Nduja 96% (pork fat 42%, pork meat 30%, chilli pepper 25%, salt 3%), olive oil 4% |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| May contain statements          |   |
| Country of Origin               | Italy   |
| Storage Instructions            | Ambient   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Tenuta Marmorelle, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, West Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ |
| Instructions for use            | Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 30 days  |

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

|                    |            |
|--------------------|------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal)   | 2199 / 532 |
| Fat                | 49         |
| Of which saturated | 23         |
| Carbohydrate       | 0.3        |
| Of which sugars    | 0          |
| Fibre              | 0          |
| Protein            | 20         |
| Salt               | 1.2        |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | No  |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Tenuta Marmorelle Sicilian Nocellara Green Olives 280g  |
| Ingredients             | [Green olives (cultivar: Nocellara del Belice, origin Italy), water, salt, acidity corrector: lactic acid, antioxidant: ascorbic acid.] |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |  |
| May contain statements                         | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Fish Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts                                 |
| Country of Origin                              | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide<br>Italy   |
| Storage Instructions                           | Ambient  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Tenuta Marmorelle, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, West Berkshire,<br>United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ |
| Instructions for use                           | Refrigerate after opening and consume within 7 days  |

|                                    |           |
|------------------------------------|-----------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |           |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 685 / 164 |
| Fat                                | 15        |
| Of which saturated                 | 1.1       |
| Carbohydrate                       | 3.8       |
| Of which sugars                    | 0.5       |
| Fibre                              | 3.3       |
| Protein                            | 1         |
| Salt                               | 2.4       |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | The Fine Cheese Co. Flavoured Crackers for Fine Cheese Tin 375g  |
| Ingredients             | Rosemary & Extra Virgin Olive Oil Crackers <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), Extra virgin olive oil 11%, Autolysed yeast, Dried rosemary 2%, Sea salt, Sodium bicarbonate Fig, Honey & Extra Virgin Olive Oil Crackers <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), Extra virgin olive oil 10%, Dried fig pieces 7%, Autolysed yeast, Dark muscovado sugar, Honey 1%, Lemon juice concentrate, Sea salt, Sodium bicarbonate, Natural flavouring Extra Virgin Olive Oil & Sea Salt Crackers <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), Extra virgin olive oil 11%, Autolysed yeast, Sea salt 5%, Sodium bicarbonate |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Celery Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide      |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Artisan Biscuits, Britannia House, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE6 1HA |
| Instructions for use                           | Store in an airtight container after opening.                                     |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1647 / 390 |
| Fat                                | 11.7       |
| Of which saturated                 | 1.8        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 63.8       |
| Of which sugars                    | 6.3        |
| Fibre                              | 0          |
| Protein                            | 11.8       |
| Salt                               | 6.1        |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with White Chocolate Drizzle and Red Sprinkles 115g   |
| Ingredients             | Ingredients: <b>MILK</b> chocolate (sugar cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), flavour (natural vanilla)), Min. cocoa solids 33%, <b>MILK</b> solids: 20%, White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavour). Marshmallow (glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), gelatine, flavour). Decoration: Sugar, Corn starch, Maltodextrin, Colours (E160c, E163), Glazing agent (carnauba wax) |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements          | Tree Nuts  |
| Country of Origin               | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions            | store under 20c, out of direct sunlight, in the dry.   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Linden Lady, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR |
| Instructions for use            | N/A  |

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

|                    |              |
|--------------------|--------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal)   | 2027 / 482.5 |
| Fat                | 23.5         |
| Of which saturated | 14.2         |
| Carbohydrate       | 61.2         |
| Of which sugars    | 56.3         |
| Fibre              | 0            |
| Protein            | 4.6          |
| Salt               | 0.14         |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | John Lewis Chioistro Chocolate Panettone 750g  |
| Ingredients             | <b>WHEAT</b> flour, pasteurized chocolate cream filling 14% [glucose syrup, water, sugar, chocolate 8.0% (sugar, cocoa powder, cocoa butter), dextrose, sunflower oil, skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, alcohol, flavourings, stabilizer: pectin; preservatives: potassium sorbate; salt], sugar, chocolate drops 11% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>SOY</b> lecithin; flavourings), butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), natural yeast ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, water), fresh <b>EGG</b> yolks, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; salt, flavourings, skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder. |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |  |
| May contain statements                         | Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts  |
| Country of Origin                              | ITALY  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Keep in a dry and cool place/room temperature                      |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Paolo Lazzaroni e Figli SPA, Via Gorizia 41, Saronno, Italy, 21047 |
| Instructions for use                           | READY TO USE AFTER PORTIONING                                      |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1568 / 374 |
| Fat                                | 10         |
| Of which saturated                 | 10         |
| Carbohydrate                       | 49         |
| Of which sugars                    | 25         |
| Fibre                              | 1.8        |
| Protein                            | 5.4        |
| Salt                               | 0.45       |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Williams Handbaked Mini Milk Chocolate Ginger Biscuits 300g  |
| Ingredients             | <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, <b>MILK</b> Chocolate (19%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Flavouring: Vanilla Extract), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto Bixin, Flavouring), Pasteurised Liquid Whole <b>EGG</b> , Black Treacle, Ground Ginger (1.8%), Raising Agents: Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate. |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Tree Nuts Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide   |
| Country of Origin                              | UK  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container.               |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Williams Handbaked, Dockland House, Anchorage Business Park, Chain Caul Way, Preston, Lancashire, UK, PR2 2YL |
| Instructions for use                           | N/A   |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1827 / 437 |
| Fat                                | 19.6       |
| Of which saturated                 | 8.3        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 60.2       |
| Of which sugars                    | 36.2       |
| Fibre                              | 0          |
| Protein                            | 4.9        |
| Salt                               | 0.4        |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | No  |
| Free from artificial colours                  | No  |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Connie Glaze Toffee Vodka Liqueur with Cornish Sea Salt 70cl   |
| Ingredients             | Water 58.1%, ethyl alcohol 20%, invert sugar syrup 21.3%, sticky toffee flavour 0.4%, Cornish sea salt 0.1%, caramel colour 0.1% |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |  |
| May contain statements                         |  |
| Country of Origin                              | England  |
| Storage Instructions                           | store in the dry   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Southwestern Distillery, Unit 1, Higher Trevibban Farm, Wadebridge, Cornwall, UK, PL27 7SH |
| Instructions for use                           | serve over ice   |

|                                    |           |
|------------------------------------|-----------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |           |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 737 / 176 |
| Fat                                | 0.1       |
| Of which saturated                 | 0.1       |
| Carbohydrate                       | 16.1      |
| Of which sugars                    | 13.7      |
| Fibre                              | 0         |
| Protein                            | 0.1       |
| Salt                               | 0.957     |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 20  |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | No  |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Freda's Rich Chocolate & Vanilla Peanut Butter 180g   |
| Ingredients             | <b>PEANUTS</b> (73.1%), Sunflower Oil, Agave Nectar, Raw Cacao Powder (4.5%), Cornish Sea Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Bourbon Madagascar Vanilla Paste ( Glucose Syrup, Vanilla concentrate, Vanilla Seeds, Vanilla Powder) 0.7% Allergies advice- see ingredients in bold. |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Tree Nuts   |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool dry place   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Freda's Peanut Butter, Ley Cottage, St Neot, Liskeard, Cornwall, UK, PL14 6PE |
| Instructions for use                           | No need to refrigerate. Stir well before eating                               |

|                                    |                |
|------------------------------------|----------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |                |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 2323.9 / 558.8 |
| Fat                                | 45.7           |
| Of which saturated                 | 7.9            |
| Carbohydrate                       | 16.5           |
| Of which sugars                    | 10.5           |
| Fibre                              | 7              |
| Protein                            | 20.1           |
| Salt                               | 0.7            |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Cartwright & Butler Six Minature Cranberry & Orange Mince Pies 120g   |
| Ingredients             | BUTTER PASTRY (49%): Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (with added Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (32%) (Cream, ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt), Sugar, Salt. MINCEMEAT (51%): Mincemeat (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid), Raisins (11%) (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas (11%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants (6.5%) (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (3.5%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Dried Cranberries (9%) (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Whole <b>ALMOND (NUTS)</b> (4%), Flavouring: Orange Oil. May contain otherNUTS. |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |  |
| May contain statements                         |  |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Moordale foods lts, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts                           |
| Instructions for use                           | ready to eat   |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1625 / 388 |
| Fat                                | 16.2       |
| Of which saturated                 | 9          |
| Carbohydrate                       | 57.9       |
| Of which sugars                    | 35.7       |
| Fibre                              | 2.4        |
| Protein                            | 3.7        |
| Salt                               | 0.5        |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number |  |
| Name                    | Cartwright & Butler Tomato & Chilli Chutney 270g   |
| Ingredients             | Tomatoes (47%), Sugar, Red Chilli (9%), White Wine Vinegar, Maize Starch, Garlic, Ground Ginger, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. May contain GLUTEN, EGGS, NUTS, MUSTARD and MILK. |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Soybeans                       |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Refrigerate after opening and consume within 1 month.   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Moordale foods Ltd., UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts |
| Instructions for use                           | Ready to eat  |

|                                    |           |
|------------------------------------|-----------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |           |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 655 / 153 |
| Fat                                | 0.5       |
| Of which saturated                 | 0.1       |
| Carbohydrate                       | 38.5      |
| Of which sugars                    | 39.2      |
| Fibre                              | 0.5       |
| Protein                            | 0.6       |
| Salt                               | 0.4       |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | Yes |



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

|                      |            |              |                       |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

|                         |   |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number |   |
| Name                    | Maxwell & Franks 5.5 inch Round Cherry & Almond with Gold Star & Gold Dusting 500g  |
| Ingredients             | INGREDIENTS: Sultanas (47%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine) Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (11%) [Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), Colours (Anthocyanin, Erythrosine)], Sugar, Blanched Whole & Flaked <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (6%), Whole <b>EGG</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine, Icing [Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), Palm Fat, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Colour: Titanium Dioxide, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Gold Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide) Glazing Agent: Shellac Glaze], Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Edible Gold Dust (Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)). |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS |   |
| May contain statements                         | Soybeans  |
| Country of Origin                              | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions                           | Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address                | Maxwell & Franks, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP |
| Instructions for use                           | n/a   |

|                                    |            |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value |            |
| Energy (kj/kcal)                   | 1491 / 359 |
| Fat                                | 9.1        |
| Of which saturated                 | 2.2        |
| Carbohydrate                       | 63         |
| Of which sugars                    | 51         |
| Fibre                              | 0          |
| Protein                            | 4.5        |
| Salt                               | 0.31       |

|   |     |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength                            | 0   |
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans                           | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No  |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers            | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers           | No  |
| Free from alcohol                             | No  |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours                  | No  |